1
®
PRELIMINARY
EL8102, EL8103
FN7104.1Data Sheet March 3, 2003
500MHz Rail-to-Rail Amplifiers
The EL8102 and EL8103 represent
single rail-to-rail amplifiers with a

(5-PIN SOT-23)
TOP VIEW
Ordering Information
PART
NUMBER PACKAGE TAPE & REEL OUTLINE #
EL8102IS 8-Pin SO - MDP0027
EL8102IS-T7 8-Pin SO 7” MDP0027
EL8102IS-T13 8-Pin SO 13” MDP0027
EL8102IW 6-Pin SOT-23 - MDP0038
EL8102IW-T7 6-Pin SOT-23 7” MDP0038
EL8102IW-T13 6-Pin SOT-23 13” MDP0038
EL8103IW 5-Pin SOT23 - MDP0038
EL8103IW-T7 5-Pin SOT23 7” MDP0038
EL8103IW-T13 5-Pin SOT23 13” MDP0038
1
2
3
4